

Date: June 15, 2023

To:Councilmember Greg LandsmanFrom:Andrew W. Garth, City SolicitorSubject:Ordinance – Amending Ord. 0008-2021 Increase Voting Members

Transmitted herewith is an ordinance captioned as follows:

AMENDING Ordinance 0008-2021 to increase the number of voting members of the City of Cincinnati Children and Families Cabinet by adding a member from Hamilton County Job & Family Services, a member from the Hamilton County Juvenile Court, and by increasing the number of each of the parent and youth representatives to two.

AWG/JGM/(lnk) Attachment 339660



Date: June 15, 2021

Subject:	Emergency Ordinance – Amending Ord. 0008-2021 Increase Voting Members
From:	Andrew W. Garth, City Solicitor
To:	Councilmember Greg Landsman

Transmitted herewith is an emergency ordinance captioned as follows:

AMENDING Ordinance 0008-2021 to increase the number of voting members of the City of Cincinnati Children and Families Cabinet by adding a member from Hamilton County Job & Family Services, a member from the Hamilton County Juvenile Court, and by increasing the number of each of the parent and youth representatives to two.

AWG/JGM/(lnk) Attachment 339660